
Enniskillen Motor Club
Bennetts Mace Stage Rally May 2008

Overall Results 
Pos No. Driver Co Driver Class Car SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 3 SS 5 SS 6 Pens Total

1 131 Gary Jennings Nigel Kennedy 2 Evo 9 03:56.6 03:47.5 03:13.8 03:08.3 03:19.5 03:19.6 00:00 20:45.3
2 116 Frank Wray Joe McNulty 8 Evo 03:53.4 03:49.7 03:15.6 03:11.2 03:19.0 03:17.2 00:00 20:46.1
3 120 Stephen Harron Nigel Foster 8 Subaru 03:55.7 03:49.4 03:12.8 03:09.7 03:20.6 03:20.2 00:00 20:48.4
4 88 James Kennedy Heather Kennedy 7 Mk2 03:54.3 03:49.1 03:17.6 03:13.4 03:25.2 03:23.5 00:00 21:03.1
5 100 Rodney McKnight Tba 2 Evo 6 03:58.1 03:55.2 03:16.0 03:10.9 03:23.9 03:27.3 00:00 21:11.4
6 117 John Waring Mo Downey 8A Mk2 03:57.1 03:54.8 03:17.9 03:16.0 03:25.5 03:22.0 00:00 21:13.3
7 107 Trevor Ferguson Joan McCartan 2 Subaru 03:58.5 03:56.1 03:18.2 03:14.0 03:24.3 03:27.6 00:00 21:18.7
8 95 John Bustard Robert McKelvey 2 Evo 03:59.8 03:52.5 03:13.8 03:11.8 03:26.9 03:24.2 00:10 21:19.0
9 103 Paul Britton Joe Gallagher 2 Subaru 04:08.9 04:00.0 03:19.0 03:17.1 03:27.0 03:27.2 00:00 21:39.2

10 121 Craig Bennett Tba 8 6R4 03:57.4 03:50.5 03:17.8 03:21.9 03:28.1 03:24.7 00:20 21:40.4
11 113 Gary McBrien Diane McBrien 8 Evo 6 04:03.3 03:58.9 03:19.3 03:19.5 03:31.3 03:30.8 00:00 21:43.1
12 83 Andrew Trotter Paul Corey 7 Mk2 04:02.3 03:57.3 03:20.7 03:21.4 03:35.1 03:30.0 00:00 21:46.8
13 136 Derek Gurney Cathal Taggaet 7 Sierr 04:06.2 03:56.0 03:20.5 03:19.1 03:35.4 03:30.3 00:00 21:47.5
14 72 Trevor Elliott Jenni Bonner 6 Mk2 04:07.9 03:55.4 03:21.0 03:19.5 03:33.3 03:32.0 00:00 21:49.1
15 79 Brendan Campbell Ciaran McAnespy 7 Mk2 04:04.7 03:58.5 03:24.4 03:17.8 03:34.8 03:34.3 00:00 21:54.5
16 109 Gary McEvoy Keith McEvoy 8 Evo 04:01.5 04:11.4 03:27.4 03:19.2 03:28.7 03:28.9 00:00 21:57.1
17 101 Martin Downey Tba 2 Evo 9 04:05.6 04:01.3 03:23.8 03:20.1 03:29.7 03:39.2 00:00 21:59.7
18 80 Aidan Caldwell Paul Vaughan 7 G3 04:12.2 03:59.0 03:27.8 03:19.9 03:32.0 03:31.5 00:00 22:02.4
19 125 Paul Barrett John Elkin 8A Focus 04:07.4 04:04.6 03:25.5 03:19.4 03:32.5 03:33.5 00:00 22:02.9
20 96 Derek Lipset Tba 2 Evo 7 04:11.9 04:03.9 03:26.6 03:20.5 03:30.9 03:30.8 00:00 22:04.6
21 65 Alan Atcheson Dean Henderson 6 Mk2 04:15.7 03:59.8 03:25.4 03:19.1 03:33.3 03:34.2 00:00 22:07.5
22 68 Fabian McAleer Conor Boylan 6 Mk2 04:10.8 04:02.4 03:25.7 03:21.1 03:33.9 03:33.8 00:00 22:07.7
23 106 Howard Clarke Tba 2 Evo 9 03:59.8 03:50.2 03:13.4 03:12.7 03:50.6 03:22.0 00:40 22:08.7
24 50 Mark Donnelly David Trotter 1 Fiesta 04:12.9 04:01.8 03:27.1 03:22.9 03:35.7 03:34.0 00:00 22:14.4
24 110 Martin Cairns Clare Gamble 8 Subaru 04:04.7 04:22.1 03:19.8 03:17.1 03:25.7 03:25.0 00:20 22:14.4
26 51 Stephen Lipset Aine McGuigan 5 C2R2 04:03.9 04:05.0 03:35.9 03:18.3 03:32.4 03:30.4 00:10 22:15.9
27 2 Anthony Cairns Mark O Donnell 1 Civic 04:17.5 04:02.1 03:27.8 03:23.2 03:36.1 03:32.1 00:00 22:18.8
28 58 William McClurkin Tba 6 Mk2 04:14.7 04:01.2 03:31.5 03:22.0 03:36.4 03:33.5 00:00 22:19.3
29 52 Ciaran O Hagan Barry Grugan 5 Corsa 04:23.7 03:56.3 03:23.8 03:22.0 03:35.9 03:28.1 00:10 22:19.8
30 94 James Donnelly Kenny Bustard 2 Subaru 04:05.4 04:01.4 03:27.9 03:21.9 03:37.7 03:36.3 00:10 22:20.6
31 15 Marc Johnston Simon Johnston 5 C2R2 04:14.0 04:01.6 03:30.8 03:26.6 03:38.3 03:30.9 00:00 22:22.2
32 84 Stewart Clarke Tba 7 Mk2 04:04.1 03:55.8 03:46.3 03:17.6 03:32.7 03:36.8 00:10 22:23.3
33 129 Eamon McCrystal Kevin Bann 7 Mk2 04:14.9 04:07.0 03:28.8 03:24.7 03:38.3 03:32.8 00:00 22:26.5
34 89 Gareth Neely Allistair McCrea 2 Evo 04:11.5 04:04.6 03:24.3 03:26.2 03:46.3 03:35.1 00:00 22:28.0
35 63 Irwin Craig David Hamilton 6 Mk2 04:10.9 04:02.0 03:30.1 03:26.2 03:42.0 03:39.2 00:00 22:30.4
36 73 Raymond Donnelly Alan Keena 7 Mk2 04:07.3 03:57.1 03:20.7 03:20.1 03:55.1 03:31.6 00:20 22:31.9
37 91 Anthony McGuiness Tba 2 Subaru 04:20.2 04:04.5 03:27.3 03:25.9 03:34.7 03:31.8 00:10 22:34.4
38 3 Frank McConville Seamus Donnelly 1 Astr 04:18.7 04:07.0 03:28.8 03:29.5 03:39.5 03:34.4 00:00 22:37.9
39 135 William Vance Tba 2 Evo 5 04:17.7 04:09.0 03:32.7 03:27.0 03:37.6 03:35.1 00:00 22:39.1
40 40 Stanley McKeown Gerald Quinn 5 Corolla 04:16.1 04:06.2 03:28.9 03:26.9 03:43.2 03:38.3 00:00 22:39.6
41 71 Jason Harron Gordan Burke 6 Mk2 04:22.7 04:05.2 03:28.0 03:21.2 03:40.3 03:32.9 00:10 22:40.3
42 49 Gary Sheridan Derek Johnston 4 Nova 04:14.4 04:03.0 03:34.3 03:28.6 03:44.7 03:35.9 00:00 22:40.9
43 54 Richard Keown Tony Walsh 6 Mk2 04:13.6 04:04.5 03:30.3 03:26.5 03:40.0 03:37.1 00:10 22:42.0
44 98 Rory Byrne Gerry Mullan 2 Evo 9 04:05.0 04:07.3 03:30.6 03:30.4 03:38.7 03:40.6 00:10 22:42.6
45 75 Brendan McCartan Padraic Hughes 7 Mk2 04:15.0 04:08.4 03:45.4 03:21.5 03:33.7 03:28.8 00:10 22:42.8
46 28 Scott Winslow Tba 3 Nova 04:17.2 04:08.4 03:30.4 03:29.0 03:41.7 03:36.6 00:00 22:43.3
47 77 Darren Kelly John McKinney 7 205 04:15.3 04:05.5 03:30.3 03:29.6 03:43.4 03:39.4 00:00 22:43.5
48 8 JP McSorley Shane McSorley 1 Civic 04:11.5 04:01.1 03:27.8 03:24.9 03:35.8 03:34.2 00:30 22:45.3
49 66 John Farley Dan McCartan 6 Mk2 04:17.3 04:08.5 03:33.4 03:26.7 03:42.3 03:37.4 00:00 22:45.6
50 20 Michael McConnell Michael Sharkey 3 Nova 04:19.6 04:10.8 03:32.7 03:28.9 03:39.3 03:35.7 00:00 22:47.0
51 17 Raymond Dennison Janette Bogle 3 Nova 04:15.3 04:07.3 03:35.0 03:26.4 03:43.9 03:40.0 00:00 22:47.9
52 25 Glen Irwin Derek Torrins 3 Nova 04:21.7 04:10.6 03:31.5 03:28.1 03:43.3 03:34.9 00:00 22:50.1
53 128 Patrick Barrett David Thompson 6 Mk2 04:12.6 04:15.4 03:34.7 03:26.8 03:38.4 03:35.5 00:10 22:53.4
54 9 John Elkin Dermot Colgan 1 Civic 04:18.2 04:10.0 03:34.5 03:29.2 03:42.7 03:39.4 00:00 22:54.0
55 134 Terence McHugh Patrick McHugh 6 Mk2 04:18.9 04:07.8 03:33.1 03:28.4 03:41.4 03:36.7 00:10 22:56.3
56 97 William Hamilton Darrell McKenna 2 Evo 04:15.8 04:08.3 03:31.1 03:25.8 03:38.3 03:38.2 00:20 22:57.5
57 35 Andrew Bustard Deane Boyd 4 Corsa 04:15.2 04:19.7 03:33.3 03:26.8 03:40.8 03:36.1 00:10 23:01.9
58 59 Paul Carron Margo McGrath 5 Coroll 04:34.3 04:10.8 03:30.4 03:26.1 03:41.1 03:40.1 00:00 23:02.8
59 90 Claire Lipset Maureen McConnell 2 Ev 04:20.5 04:10.0 03:33.5 03:33.0 03:43.7 03:44.2 00:00 23:04.9
60 67 Jeffrey Lynch Sarah Burns 6 Nova 04:15.6 04:06.2 03:36.0 03:31.5 03:45.6 03:41.8 00:10 23:06.7
61 45 Ruairi McGarrity Ian Crawford 5 106 04:24.1 04:08.6 03:30.5 03:29.9 03:43.0 03:41.2 00:10 23:07.3
62 108 Gerard Farmer Alan McNutt 8 Evo 5 04:29.0 04:07.1 03:27.7 03:24.1 03:53.7 03:36.4 00:10 23:08.0
63 105 Johnny McKenna Stevey McKenna 2 Evo 8 04:05.0 05:40.8 03:20.2 03:14.8 03:25.0 03:23.9 00:00 23:09.7
64 70 James Henry Tba 6 Mk2 04:32.9 04:07.9 03:34.9 03:31.8 03:42.2 03:40.6 00:00 23:10.3
65 48 Sean McBrien Damien Cullen 5 206 04:24.6 04:07.6 03:35.4 03:31.2 03:48.6 03:46.0 00:00 23:13.4
66 11 Niall McGrath Trevor Woods 1 Civic 04:22.7 04:06.2 03:30.8 03:29.5 03:45.6 03:41.1 00:20 23:15.9
67 127 Ryan Barrett Tba 6 Mk2 04:08.3 04:22.9 03:21.0 03:53.4 03:40.5 03:35.4 00:20 23:21.5
68 27 Gareth Sayers Gareth Gilchrist 3 Nov 04:23.7 04:12.5 03:28.4 03:35.2 03:49.2 03:33.8 00:20 23:22.8
69 4 Conor McCrossan Michael McCrossan 1 10 04:34.2 04:17.5 03:35.9 03:29.6 03:46.4 03:41.6 00:00 23:25.2
70 61 Bryan Jardine Tba 6 Mk2 04:27.3 04:14.5 03:37.5 03:31.7 03:47.5 03:41.4 00:10 23:29.9
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Enniskillen Motor Club
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Overall Results cont.
Pos No. Driver Co Driver Class Car SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 3 SS 5 SS 6 Pens Total

71 41 Seamus Curran Tba 5 106 04:39.3 04:14.9 03:34.9 03:32.0 03:48.6 03:42.9 00:00 23:32.6
72 34 Gregory McDaid Stephen Tierney 4 Nova 04:30.8 04:16.7 03:41.0 03:35.8 03:48.8 03:43.5 00:00 23:36.6
73 137 Billy Vance Richard Loughlin 2 Sub 04:24.1 04:15.8 03:43.6 03:38.3 03:48.2 03:48.8 00:00 23:38.8
74 115 Conor McKenna Tba 8A Focus 04:17.7 04:04.9 03:30.0 04:05.1 03:38.6 03:42.6 00:20 23:38.9
75 6 Gary Thompson Matthew Clarke 1 Mazda 04:34.6 04:17.3 03:38.0 03:33.8 03:51.1 03:46.5 00:00 23:41.3
76 114 David Armstrong Jackie Hughes 8A G3 04:05.1 05:53.8 03:26.2 03:19.4 03:29.3 03:28.5 00:00 23:42.3
77 5 Martin Devine Francis Devine 1 Civic 04:20.0 04:45.7 03:32.8 03:29.3 03:44.8 03:40.9 00:10 23:43.5
78 23 Ryan Donnelly Kevin Millan 3 Nova 04:44.5 04:16.6 03:35.1 03:30.0 03:44.6 03:43.1 00:10 23:43.9
79 38 Paul Flanagan Sarah Valkenborghs 4 S 04:25.2 04:13.4 03:37.5 03:36.3 04:04.1 03:48.3 00:00 23:44.8
80 86 Paul Hughes Declan Campbell 7 Mk2 04:02.2 03:54.4 03:21.8 03:19.1 03:35.4 05:14.9 00:20 23:47.8
81 123 Richard McCrea Jason Kelly 4 205 04:32.5 04:18.3 03:40.4 03:38.2 03:51.4 03:49.8 00:00 23:50.6
82 99 Shane Byrne Niall Byrne 2 Evo 7 04:24.6 04:20.6 03:37.3 03:31.6 03:37.9 03:50.1 00:30 23:52.1
83 111 Lewis Elliott Andy Brown 8 Subaru 04:25.5 04:25.2 03:45.4 03:35.0 03:46.1 03:48.3 00:10 23:55.5
84 57 Tony McKenna Joe Kelly 6 Mk4 04:30.9 04:17.2 03:50.9 03:40.0 03:53.1 03:53.5 00:00 24:05.6
85 76 Andy Heekin Tba 7 Mk2 04:42.7 04:26.0 03:41.5 03:35.2 03:54.5 03:46.6 00:00 24:06.5
86 10 Alan McMahon Benny Grainger 1 Civic 04:32.9 04:17.7 03:52.6 03:35.1 03:44.8 03:45.1 00:20 24:08.2
87 31 David Baird Tba 4 Astra 04:24.8 04:17.5 03:35.9 03:33.8 04:29.4 03:49.1 00:00 24:10.5
88 55 Wendy Elliott Tba 6 Mk2 04:34.1 04:23.9 03:45.4 03:40.5 03:57.1 03:51.0 00:00 24:12.0
89 60 David Dennison Lorrine McGavigan 6 As 04:32.3 04:17.0 03:41.0 03:32.3 03:49.1 03:45.9 00:40 24:17.6
90 85 Philip Hunter Tba 7 Mk2 03:59.9 03:52.1 03:19.1 03:17.8 06:10.4 03:29.6 00:10 24:18.9
91 7 Darren McGrath Tanya Ferguson 4 205 04:42.5 04:23.4 03:39.4 03:38.3 03:54.8 03:53.3 00:10 24:21.7
92 30 Gareth McGrath Charles Connor 4 205 04:53.6 04:25.9 03:45.4 03:38.7 03:54.0 03:50.2 00:00 24:27.8
93 74 Carson Moffitt David Johnston 7 Corol 04:35.9 04:31.0 03:49.7 03:43.2 03:57.5 03:54.3 00:00 24:31.6
94 47 Peter Jennings David Moynihan 5 206 04:22.6 04:10.4 04:16.6 03:32.1 03:47.7 04:04.3 00:20 24:33.7
95 37 Brian Little Kevin Eves 4 Sunbeam 04:46.5 04:30.0 03:49.1 03:43.2 03:59.5 03:53.2 00:00 24:41.5
96 42 Wayne McKeown Sinacle McGrath 5 206 04:44.8 04:28.8 03:46.9 03:46.5 04:01.0 03:57.0 00:00 24:45.0
97 14 Drew Chambers Gerry Owens 3 Samba 04:47.4 04:29.3 03:52.4 03:45.2 04:00.7 03:54.9 00:00 24:49.9
98 44 Stephen Holden Philip Riddles 5 106 04:22.0 04:11.4 03:34.8 03:32.9 03:50.6 03:43.5 01:40 24:55.2
99 133 Kevin Walsh James Walsh 5 Corolla 04:41.9 04:27.1 04:20.3 03:39.7 03:57.9 03:52.8 00:10 25:09.7

100 1 Gillian Neely Karen Fisher 1 205 04:45.0 04:35.7 03:56.6 03:49.8 04:05.6 04:02.2 00:00 25:14.9
101 124 Neil McGahey Sonia McGahey 1 Mk2 04:47.1 04:33.0 03:56.8 03:51.7 04:06.7 04:01.6 00:00 25:16.9
102 119 Niall McShea Paul McShea 8A Orion 04:01.6 03:57.1 03:17.6 07:10.3 03:28.7 03:27.5 00:00 25:22.8
103 19 Declan McGarrity Martin McGarrity 3 Nov 04:52.4 04:28.8 03:45.9 03:44.6 04:27.9 03:57.1 00:10 25:26.7
104 26 Jonathan Leonard Darren Leonard 3 Micra 04:33.3 05:49.9 03:40.5 03:39.5 03:52.7 03:51.9 00:00 25:27.8
105 43 George Moore Tba 5 Escort 05:27.3 04:37.7 03:58.2 03:44.7 04:01.1 04:04.5 00:00 25:53.5
106 12 Richard Charles Claire Charles 3 206 04:56.9 04:46.0 04:02.6 03:58.5 04:11.3 04:08.3 00:00 26:03.6
107 53 Padraig Murphy Mark Carson 6 Mk2 04:53.2 04:30.3 03:56.2 03:46.1 04:03.4 04:13.6 01:00 26:22.8
108 16 Drew McMullan James Sharkey 3 206 05:06.3 04:47.4 04:10.4 04:04.3 04:23.2 04:19.6 00:00 26:51.2
109 32 Vicky McCandless Stuart Montgomery 4 Su 05:17.8 04:55.3 04:04.1 04:01.4 04:20.2 04:15.7 00:00 26:54.5
110 126 Pat Barrett Horis Savell 7 Mk2 05:23.8 04:55.0 04:10.7 04:01.4 04:06.8 04:17.1 00:00 26:54.8
111 22 Willie Hawkes Lucia Hawkes 3 Corsa 05:28.8 04:49.8 04:13.9 04:12.0 04:21.8 04:11.8 00:00 27:18.1
112 92 Gary Cairns Mark Vaughan 2 Evo 6 04:00.6 03:51.4 03:17.4 03:13.6 03:25.6 10:00.0 00:00 27:48.6
113 81 Ronan Campbell Kevin Creighan 7 Mk2 10:00.0 04:01.7 03:53.8 03:22.8 03:40.5 03:44.6 00:00 28:43.4
114 87 Aidan Toner Damien Toner 7 Mk2 04:18.3 03:50.4 03:31.8 10:00.0 03:40.8 03:24.6 00:00 28:45.9
115 118 George Elliott Barry McCann 8 Evo 6 04:05.6 03:57.3 03:17.8 03:19.5 00:00 14:40.2
116 39 Declan Leonard Dara Leonard 5 106 04:25.5 04:09.9 03:29.1 03:33.2 00:00 15:37.7
117 33 John Woolsey Ronan Magee 4 205 05:09.7 04:50.0 04:03.9 03:53.1 Retired 00:00 17:56.7
118 64 Darren Donnelly Tba 6 Mk2 04:19.1 04:05.0 03:25.8 00:00 11:49.9
119 78 Ronnie Coulter Thelma Coulter 7 Astra 04:15.4 04:07.5 03:41.4 00:00 12:04.3
120 93 Richard Elliott Chris Johnston 8 Coswo 07:58.9 05:25.0 00:00 13:23.9
121 1001 Eugene Donnelly 03:10.9 00:00 03:10.9
122 18 Nigel Mills David Faris 3 Corsa 04:14.3 00:00 04:14.3
123 130 Alard Beattie Leroy Lindsay 6 Mk2 04:21.8 Retired 00:00 04:21.8

82 Ashley White Daryl McCanney 7 Astra Retired 00:00

Class 1  GpN Up To 2000cc 
Pos No. Driver Co Driver Class Car SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 3 SS 5 SS 6 Pens Total

1 50 Mark Donnelly David Trotter 1 Fiesta 04:12.9 04:01.8 03:27.1 03:22.9 03:35.7 03:34.0 00:00 22:14.4
2 2 Anthony Cairns Mark O Donnell 1 Civic 04:17.5 04:02.1 03:27.8 03:23.2 03:36.1 03:32.1 00:00 22:18.8
3 3 Frank McConville Seamus Donnelly 1 Astr 04:18.7 04:07.0 03:28.8 03:29.5 03:39.5 03:34.4 00:00 22:37.9
4 8 JP McSorley Shane McSorley 1 Civic 04:11.5 04:01.1 03:27.8 03:24.9 03:35.8 03:34.2 00:30 22:45.3
5 9 John Elkin Dermot Colgan 1 Civic 04:18.2 04:10.0 03:34.5 03:29.2 03:42.7 03:39.4 00:00 22:54.0
6 11 Niall McGrath Trevor Woods 1 Civic 04:22.7 04:06.2 03:30.8 03:29.5 03:45.6 03:41.1 00:20 23:15.9
7 4 Conor McCrossan Michael McCrossan 1 10 04:34.2 04:17.5 03:35.9 03:29.6 03:46.4 03:41.6 00:00 23:25.2
8 6 Gary Thompson Matthew Clarke 1 Mazda 04:34.6 04:17.3 03:38.0 03:33.8 03:51.1 03:46.5 00:00 23:41.3
9 5 Martin Devine Francis Devine 1 Civic 04:20.0 04:45.7 03:32.8 03:29.3 03:44.8 03:40.9 00:10 23:43.5

10 10 Alan McMahon Benny Grainger 1 Civic 04:32.9 04:17.7 03:52.6 03:35.1 03:44.8 03:45.1 00:20 24:08.2
11 1 Gillian Neely Karen Fisher 1 205 04:45.0 04:35.7 03:56.6 03:49.8 04:05.6 04:02.2 00:00 25:14.9
12 124 Neil McGahey Sonia McGahey 1 Mk2 04:47.1 04:33.0 03:56.8 03:51.7 04:06.7 04:01.6 00:00 25:16.9
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Class 2  GpN Over 2000cc 
Pos No. Driver Co Driver Class Car SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 3 SS 5 SS 6 Pens Total

131 Gary Jennings Nigel Kennedy 2 Evo 9 03:56.6 03:47.5 03:13.8 03:08.3 03:19.5 03:19.6 00:00 20:45.3
1 100 Rodney McKnight Tba 2 Evo 6 03:58.1 03:55.2 03:16.0 03:10.9 03:23.9 03:27.3 00:00 21:11.4
2 107 Trevor Ferguson Joan McCartan 2 Subaru 03:58.5 03:56.1 03:18.2 03:14.0 03:24.3 03:27.6 00:00 21:18.7
3 95 John Bustard Robert McKelvey 2 Evo 03:59.8 03:52.5 03:13.8 03:11.8 03:26.9 03:24.2 00:10 21:19.0
4 103 Paul Britton Joe Gallagher 2 Subaru 04:08.9 04:00.0 03:19.0 03:17.1 03:27.0 03:27.2 00:00 21:39.2
5 101 Martin Downey Tba 2 Evo 9 04:05.6 04:01.3 03:23.8 03:20.1 03:29.7 03:39.2 00:00 21:59.7
6 96 Derek Lipset Tba 2 Evo 7 04:11.9 04:03.9 03:26.6 03:20.5 03:30.9 03:30.8 00:00 22:04.6
7 106 Howard Clarke Tba 2 Evo 9 03:59.8 03:50.2 03:13.4 03:12.7 03:50.6 03:22.0 00:40 22:08.7
8 94 James Donnelly Kenny Bustard 2 Subaru 04:05.4 04:01.4 03:27.9 03:21.9 03:37.7 03:36.3 00:10 22:20.6
9 89 Gareth Neely Allistair McCrea 2 Evo 04:11.5 04:04.6 03:24.3 03:26.2 03:46.3 03:35.1 00:00 22:28.0

10 91 Anthony McGuiness Tba 2 Subaru 04:20.2 04:04.5 03:27.3 03:25.9 03:34.7 03:31.8 00:10 22:34.4
11 135 William Vance Tba 2 Evo 5 04:17.7 04:09.0 03:32.7 03:27.0 03:37.6 03:35.1 00:00 22:39.1
12 98 Rory Byrne Gerry Mullan 2 Evo 9 04:05.0 04:07.3 03:30.6 03:30.4 03:38.7 03:40.6 00:10 22:42.6
13 97 William Hamilton Darrell McKenna 2 Evo 04:15.8 04:08.3 03:31.1 03:25.8 03:38.3 03:38.2 00:20 22:57.5
14 90 Claire Lipset Maureen McConnell 2 Ev 04:20.5 04:10.0 03:33.5 03:33.0 03:43.7 03:44.2 00:00 23:04.9
15 105 Johnny McKenna Stevey McKenna 2 Evo 8 04:05.0 05:40.8 03:20.2 03:14.8 03:25.0 03:23.9 00:00 23:09.7
16 137 Billy Vance Richard Loughlin 2 Sub 04:24.1 04:15.8 03:43.6 03:38.3 03:48.2 03:48.8 00:00 23:38.8
17 99 Shane Byrne Niall Byrne 2 Evo 7 04:24.6 04:20.6 03:37.3 03:31.6 03:37.9 03:50.1 00:30 23:52.1
18 92 Gary Cairns Mark Vaughan 2 Evo 6 04:00.6 03:51.4 03:17.4 03:13.6 03:25.6 10:00.0 00:00 27:48.6

Class 3  GpA & Mod Up To 1450cc 
Pos No. Driver Co Driver Class Car SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 3 SS 5 SS 6 Pens Total

1 28 Scott Winslow Tba 3 Nova 04:17.2 04:08.4 03:30.4 03:29.0 03:41.7 03:36.6 00:00 22:43.3
2 20 Michael McConnell Michael Sharkey 3 Nova 04:19.6 04:10.8 03:32.7 03:28.9 03:39.3 03:35.7 00:00 22:47.0
3 17 Raymond Dennison Janette Bogle 3 Nova 04:15.3 04:07.3 03:35.0 03:26.4 03:43.9 03:40.0 00:00 22:47.9
4 25 Glen Irwin Derek Torrins 3 Nova 04:21.7 04:10.6 03:31.5 03:28.1 03:43.3 03:34.9 00:00 22:50.1
5 27 Gareth Sayers Gareth Gilchrist 3 Nov 04:23.7 04:12.5 03:28.4 03:35.2 03:49.2 03:33.8 00:20 23:22.8
6 23 Ryan Donnelly Kevin Millan 3 Nova 04:44.5 04:16.6 03:35.1 03:30.0 03:44.6 03:43.1 00:10 23:43.9
7 14 Drew Chambers Gerry Owens 3 Samba 04:47.4 04:29.3 03:52.4 03:45.2 04:00.7 03:54.9 00:00 24:49.9
8 19 Declan McGarrity Martin McGarrity 3 Nov 04:52.4 04:28.8 03:45.9 03:44.6 04:27.9 03:57.1 00:10 25:26.7
9 26 Jonathan Leonard Darren Leonard 3 Micra 04:33.3 05:49.9 03:40.5 03:39.5 03:52.7 03:51.9 00:00 25:27.8

10 12 Richard Charles Claire Charles 3 206 04:56.9 04:46.0 04:02.6 03:58.5 04:11.3 04:08.3 00:00 26:03.6
11 16 Drew McMullan James Sharkey 3 206 05:06.3 04:47.4 04:10.4 04:04.3 04:23.2 04:19.6 00:00 26:51.2
12 22 Willie Hawkes Lucia Hawkes 3 Corsa 05:28.8 04:49.8 04:13.9 04:12.0 04:21.8 04:11.8 00:00 27:18.1
13 18 Nigel Mills David Faris 3 Corsa 04:14.3 00:00 04:14.3

Class 4  GpA & Mod 1451-1650cc 8v 
Pos No. Driver Co Driver Class Car SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 3 SS 5 SS 6 Pens Total

1 49 Gary Sheridan Derek Johnston 4 Nova 04:14.4 04:03.0 03:34.3 03:28.6 03:44.7 03:35.9 00:00 22:40.9
2 35 Andrew Bustard Deane Boyd 4 Corsa 04:15.2 04:19.7 03:33.3 03:26.8 03:40.8 03:36.1 00:10 23:01.9
3 34 Gregory McDaid Stephen Tierney 4 Nova 04:30.8 04:16.7 03:41.0 03:35.8 03:48.8 03:43.5 00:00 23:36.6
4 38 Paul Flanagan Sarah Valkenborghs 4 S 04:25.2 04:13.4 03:37.5 03:36.3 04:04.1 03:48.3 00:00 23:44.8
5 123 Richard McCrea Jason Kelly 4 205 04:32.5 04:18.3 03:40.4 03:38.2 03:51.4 03:49.8 00:00 23:50.6
6 31 David Baird Tba 4 Astra 04:24.8 04:17.5 03:35.9 03:33.8 04:29.4 03:49.1 00:00 24:10.5
7 7 Darren McGrath Tanya Ferguson 4 205 04:42.5 04:23.4 03:39.4 03:38.3 03:54.8 03:53.3 00:10 24:21.7
8 30 Gareth McGrath Charles Connor 4 205 04:53.6 04:25.9 03:45.4 03:38.7 03:54.0 03:50.2 00:00 24:27.8
9 37 Brian Little Kevin Eves 4 Sunbeam 04:46.5 04:30.0 03:49.1 03:43.2 03:59.5 03:53.2 00:00 24:41.5

10 32 Vicky McCandless Stuart Montgomery 4 Su 05:17.8 04:55.3 04:04.1 04:01.4 04:20.2 04:15.7 00:00 26:54.5
11 33 John Woolsey Ronan Magee 4 205 05:09.7 04:50.0 04:03.9 03:53.1 Retired 00:00 17:56.7

Class 5  GpA & Mod 1451-1650cc 16v 
Pos No. Driver Co Driver Class Car SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 3 SS 5 SS 6 Pens Total

1 51 Stephen Lipset Aine McGuigan 5 C2R2 04:03.9 04:05.0 03:35.9 03:18.3 03:32.4 03:30.4 00:10 22:15.9
2 52 Ciaran O Hagan Barry Grugan 5 Corsa 04:23.7 03:56.3 03:23.8 03:22.0 03:35.9 03:28.1 00:10 22:19.8
3 15 Marc Johnston Simon Johnston 5 C2R2 04:14.0 04:01.6 03:30.8 03:26.6 03:38.3 03:30.9 00:00 22:22.2
4 40 Stanley McKeown Gerald Quinn 5 Corolla 04:16.1 04:06.2 03:28.9 03:26.9 03:43.2 03:38.3 00:00 22:39.6
5 59 Paul Carron Margo McGrath 5 Coroll 04:34.3 04:10.8 03:30.4 03:26.1 03:41.1 03:40.1 00:00 23:02.8
6 45 Ruairi McGarrity Ian Crawford 5 106 04:24.1 04:08.6 03:30.5 03:29.9 03:43.0 03:41.2 00:10 23:07.3
7 48 Sean McBrien Damien Cullen 5 206 04:24.6 04:07.6 03:35.4 03:31.2 03:48.6 03:46.0 00:00 23:13.4
8 41 Seamus Curran Tba 5 106 04:39.3 04:14.9 03:34.9 03:32.0 03:48.6 03:42.9 00:00 23:32.6
9 47 Peter Jennings David Moynihan 5 206 04:22.6 04:10.4 04:16.6 03:32.1 03:47.7 04:04.3 00:20 24:33.7

10 42 Wayne McKeown Sinacle McGrath 5 206 04:44.8 04:28.8 03:46.9 03:46.5 04:01.0 03:57.0 00:00 24:45.0
11 44 Stephen Holden Philip Riddles 5 106 04:22.0 04:11.4 03:34.8 03:32.9 03:50.6 03:43.5 01:40 24:55.2
12 133 Kevin Walsh James Walsh 5 Corolla 04:41.9 04:27.1 04:20.3 03:39.7 03:57.9 03:52.8 00:10 25:09.7
13 43 George Moore Tba 5 Escort 05:27.3 04:37.7 03:58.2 03:44.7 04:01.1 04:04.5 00:00 25:53.5
14 39 Declan Leonard Dara Leonard 5 106 04:25.5 04:09.9 03:29.1 03:33.2 00:00 15:37.7
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Class 6  GpA & Mod 1651-2100cc 8v 
Pos No. Driver Co Driver Class Car SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 3 SS 5 SS 6 Pens Total

1 72 Trevor Elliott Jenni Bonner 6 Mk2 04:07.9 03:55.4 03:21.0 03:19.5 03:33.3 03:32.0 00:00 21:49.1
2 65 Alan Atcheson Dean Henderson 6 Mk2 04:15.7 03:59.8 03:25.4 03:19.1 03:33.3 03:34.2 00:00 22:07.5
3 68 Fabian McAleer Conor Boylan 6 Mk2 04:10.8 04:02.4 03:25.7 03:21.1 03:33.9 03:33.8 00:00 22:07.7
4 58 William McClurkin Tba 6 Mk2 04:14.7 04:01.2 03:31.5 03:22.0 03:36.4 03:33.5 00:00 22:19.3
5 63 Irwin Craig David Hamilton 6 Mk2 04:10.9 04:02.0 03:30.1 03:26.2 03:42.0 03:39.2 00:00 22:30.4
6 71 Jason Harron Gordan Burke 6 Mk2 04:22.7 04:05.2 03:28.0 03:21.2 03:40.3 03:32.9 00:10 22:40.3
7 54 Richard Keown Tony Walsh 6 Mk2 04:13.6 04:04.5 03:30.3 03:26.5 03:40.0 03:37.1 00:10 22:42.0
8 66 John Farley Dan McCartan 6 Mk2 04:17.3 04:08.5 03:33.4 03:26.7 03:42.3 03:37.4 00:00 22:45.6
9 128 Patrick Barrett David Thompson 6 Mk2 04:12.6 04:15.4 03:34.7 03:26.8 03:38.4 03:35.5 00:10 22:53.4

10 134 Terence McHugh Patrick McHugh 6 Mk2 04:18.9 04:07.8 03:33.1 03:28.4 03:41.4 03:36.7 00:10 22:56.3
11 67 Jeffrey Lynch Sarah Burns 6 Nova 04:15.6 04:06.2 03:36.0 03:31.5 03:45.6 03:41.8 00:10 23:06.7
12 70 James Henry Tba 6 Mk2 04:32.9 04:07.9 03:34.9 03:31.8 03:42.2 03:40.6 00:00 23:10.3
13 127 Ryan Barrett Tba 6 Mk2 04:08.3 04:22.9 03:21.0 03:53.4 03:40.5 03:35.4 00:20 23:21.5
14 61 Bryan Jardine Tba 6 Mk2 04:27.3 04:14.5 03:37.5 03:31.7 03:47.5 03:41.4 00:10 23:29.9
15 57 Tony McKenna Joe Kelly 6 Mk4 04:30.9 04:17.2 03:50.9 03:40.0 03:53.1 03:53.5 00:00 24:05.6
16 55 Wendy Elliott Tba 6 Mk2 04:34.1 04:23.9 03:45.4 03:40.5 03:57.1 03:51.0 00:00 24:12.0
17 60 David Dennison Lorrine McGavigan 6 As 04:32.3 04:17.0 03:41.0 03:32.3 03:49.1 03:45.9 00:40 24:17.6
18 53 Padraig Murphy Mark Carson 6 Mk2 04:53.2 04:30.3 03:56.2 03:46.1 04:03.4 04:13.6 01:00 26:22.8
19 64 Darren Donnelly Tba 6 Mk2 04:19.1 04:05.0 03:25.8 00:00 11:49.9
20 130 Alard Beattie Leroy Lindsay 6 Mk2 04:21.8 Retired 00:00 04:21.8

Class 7  GpA & Mod 1651-2100cc 16v 
Pos No. Driver Co Driver Class Car SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 3 SS 5 SS 6 Pens Total

88 James Kennedy Heather Kennedy 7 Mk2 03:54.3 03:49.1 03:17.6 03:13.4 03:25.2 03:23.5 00:00 21:03.1
83 Andrew Trotter Paul Corey 7 Mk2 04:02.3 03:57.3 03:20.7 03:21.4 03:35.1 03:30.0 00:00 21:46.8

1 136 Derek Gurney Cathal Taggaet 7 Sierr 04:06.2 03:56.0 03:20.5 03:19.1 03:35.4 03:30.3 00:00 21:47.5
2 79 Brendan Campbell Ciaran McAnespy 7 Mk2 04:04.7 03:58.5 03:24.4 03:17.8 03:34.8 03:34.3 00:00 21:54.5
3 80 Aidan Caldwell Paul Vaughan 7 G3 04:12.2 03:59.0 03:27.8 03:19.9 03:32.0 03:31.5 00:00 22:02.4
4 84 Stewart Clarke Tba 7 Mk2 04:04.1 03:55.8 03:46.3 03:17.6 03:32.7 03:36.8 00:10 22:23.3
5 129 Eamon McCrystal Kevin Bann 7 Mk2 04:14.9 04:07.0 03:28.8 03:24.7 03:38.3 03:32.8 00:00 22:26.5
6 73 Raymond Donnelly Alan Keena 7 Mk2 04:07.3 03:57.1 03:20.7 03:20.1 03:55.1 03:31.6 00:20 22:31.9
7 75 Brendan McCartan Padraic Hughes 7 Mk2 04:15.0 04:08.4 03:45.4 03:21.5 03:33.7 03:28.8 00:10 22:42.8
8 77 Darren Kelly John McKinney 7 205 04:15.3 04:05.5 03:30.3 03:29.6 03:43.4 03:39.4 00:00 22:43.5
9 86 Paul Hughes Declan Campbell 7 Mk2 04:02.2 03:54.4 03:21.8 03:19.1 03:35.4 05:14.9 00:20 23:47.8

10 76 Andy Heekin Tba 7 Mk2 04:42.7 04:26.0 03:41.5 03:35.2 03:54.5 03:46.6 00:00 24:06.5
11 85 Philip Hunter Tba 7 Mk2 03:59.9 03:52.1 03:19.1 03:17.8 06:10.4 03:29.6 00:10 24:18.9
12 74 Carson Moffitt David Johnston 7 Corol 04:35.9 04:31.0 03:49.7 03:43.2 03:57.5 03:54.3 00:00 24:31.6
13 126 Pat Barrett Horis Savell 7 Mk2 05:23.8 04:55.0 04:10.7 04:01.4 04:06.8 04:17.1 00:00 26:54.8
14 81 Ronan Campbell Kevin Creighan 7 Mk2 10:00.0 04:01.7 03:53.8 03:22.8 03:40.5 03:44.6 00:00 28:43.4
15 87 Aidan Toner Damien Toner 7 Mk2 04:18.3 03:50.4 03:31.8 10:00.0 03:40.8 03:24.6 00:00 28:45.9
16 78 Ronnie Coulter Thelma Coulter 7 Astra 04:15.4 04:07.5 03:41.4 00:00 12:04.3

82 Ashley White Daryl McCanney 7 Astra Retired 00:00

Class 8  All Other 4 Wheel Drive 
Pos No. Driver Co Driver Class Car SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 3 SS 5 SS 6 Pens Total

116 Frank Wray Joe McNulty 8 Evo 03:53.4 03:49.7 03:15.6 03:11.2 03:19.0 03:17.2 00:00 20:46.1
120 Stephen Harron Nigel Foster 8 Subaru 03:55.7 03:49.4 03:12.8 03:09.7 03:20.6 03:20.2 00:00 20:48.4

1 121 Craig Bennett Tba 8 6R4 03:57.4 03:50.5 03:17.8 03:21.9 03:28.1 03:24.7 00:20 21:40.4
2 113 Gary McBrien Diane McBrien 8 Evo 6 04:03.3 03:58.9 03:19.3 03:19.5 03:31.3 03:30.8 00:00 21:43.1
3 109 Gary McEvoy Keith McEvoy 8 Evo 04:01.5 04:11.4 03:27.4 03:19.2 03:28.7 03:28.9 00:00 21:57.1
4 110 Martin Cairns Clare Gamble 8 Subaru 04:04.7 04:22.1 03:19.8 03:17.1 03:25.7 03:25.0 00:20 22:14.4
5 108 Gerard Farmer Alan McNutt 8 Evo 5 04:29.0 04:07.1 03:27.7 03:24.1 03:53.7 03:36.4 00:10 23:08.0
6 111 Lewis Elliott Andy Brown 8 Subaru 04:25.5 04:25.2 03:45.4 03:35.0 03:46.1 03:48.3 00:10 23:55.5
7 118 George Elliott Barry McCann 8 Evo 6 04:05.6 03:57.3 03:17.8 03:19.5 00:00 14:40.2
8 93 Richard Elliott Chris Johnston 8 Coswo 07:58.9 05:25.0 00:00 13:23.9

Class 8A  All Other 2 Wheel Drive 
Pos No. Driver Co Driver Class Car SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 3 SS 5 SS 6 Pens Total

117 John Waring Mo Downey 8A Mk2 03:57.1 03:54.8 03:17.9 03:16.0 03:25.5 03:22.0 00:00 21:13.3
1 125 Paul Barrett John Elkin 8A Focus 04:07.4 04:04.6 03:25.5 03:19.4 03:32.5 03:33.5 00:00 22:02.9
2 115 Conor McKenna Tba 8A Focus 04:17.7 04:04.9 03:30.0 04:05.1 03:38.6 03:42.6 00:20 23:38.9
3 114 David Armstrong Jackie Hughes 8A G3 04:05.1 05:53.8 03:26.2 03:19.4 03:29.3 03:28.5 00:00 23:42.3
4 119 Niall McShea Paul McShea 8A Orion 04:01.6 03:57.1 03:17.6 07:10.3 03:28.7 03:27.5 00:00 25:22.8
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2 Wheel Drive Cars 
Pos No. Driver Co Driver Class Car SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 3 SS 5 SS 6 Pens Total

1 88 James Kennedy Heather Kennedy 7 Mk2 03:54.3 03:49.1 03:17.6 03:13.4 03:25.2 03:23.5 00:00 21:03.1
2 117 John Waring Mo Downey 8A Mk2 03:57.1 03:54.8 03:17.9 03:16.0 03:25.5 03:22.0 00:00 21:13.3
3 83 Andrew Trotter Paul Corey 7 Mk2 04:02.3 03:57.3 03:20.7 03:21.4 03:35.1 03:30.0 00:00 21:46.8
4 136 Derek Gurney Cathal Taggaet 7 Sierr 04:06.2 03:56.0 03:20.5 03:19.1 03:35.4 03:30.3 00:00 21:47.5
5 72 Trevor Elliott Jenni Bonner 6 Mk2 04:07.9 03:55.4 03:21.0 03:19.5 03:33.3 03:32.0 00:00 21:49.1
6 79 Brendan Campbell Ciaran McAnespy 7 Mk2 04:04.7 03:58.5 03:24.4 03:17.8 03:34.8 03:34.3 00:00 21:54.5
7 80 Aidan Caldwell Paul Vaughan 7 G3 04:12.2 03:59.0 03:27.8 03:19.9 03:32.0 03:31.5 00:00 22:02.4
8 125 Paul Barrett John Elkin 8A Focus 04:07.4 04:04.6 03:25.5 03:19.4 03:32.5 03:33.5 00:00 22:02.9
9 65 Alan Atcheson Dean Henderson 6 Mk2 04:15.7 03:59.8 03:25.4 03:19.1 03:33.3 03:34.2 00:00 22:07.5

10 68 Fabian McAleer Conor Boylan 6 Mk2 04:10.8 04:02.4 03:25.7 03:21.1 03:33.9 03:33.8 00:00 22:07.7
11 50 Mark Donnelly David Trotter 1 Fiesta 04:12.9 04:01.8 03:27.1 03:22.9 03:35.7 03:34.0 00:00 22:14.4
12 51 Stephen Lipset Aine McGuigan 5 C2R2 04:03.9 04:05.0 03:35.9 03:18.3 03:32.4 03:30.4 00:10 22:15.9
13 2 Anthony Cairns Mark O Donnell 1 Civic 04:17.5 04:02.1 03:27.8 03:23.2 03:36.1 03:32.1 00:00 22:18.8
14 58 William McClurkin Tba 6 Mk2 04:14.7 04:01.2 03:31.5 03:22.0 03:36.4 03:33.5 00:00 22:19.3
15 52 Ciaran O Hagan Barry Grugan 5 Corsa 04:23.7 03:56.3 03:23.8 03:22.0 03:35.9 03:28.1 00:10 22:19.8
16 15 Marc Johnston Simon Johnston 5 C2R2 04:14.0 04:01.6 03:30.8 03:26.6 03:38.3 03:30.9 00:00 22:22.2
17 84 Stewart Clarke Tba 7 Mk2 04:04.1 03:55.8 03:46.3 03:17.6 03:32.7 03:36.8 00:10 22:23.3
18 129 Eamon McCrystal Kevin Bann 7 Mk2 04:14.9 04:07.0 03:28.8 03:24.7 03:38.3 03:32.8 00:00 22:26.5
19 63 Irwin Craig David Hamilton 6 Mk2 04:10.9 04:02.0 03:30.1 03:26.2 03:42.0 03:39.2 00:00 22:30.4
20 73 Raymond Donnelly Alan Keena 7 Mk2 04:07.3 03:57.1 03:20.7 03:20.1 03:55.1 03:31.6 00:20 22:31.9
21 3 Frank McConville Seamus Donnelly 1 Astr 04:18.7 04:07.0 03:28.8 03:29.5 03:39.5 03:34.4 00:00 22:37.9
22 40 Stanley McKeown Gerald Quinn 5 Corolla 04:16.1 04:06.2 03:28.9 03:26.9 03:43.2 03:38.3 00:00 22:39.6
23 71 Jason Harron Gordan Burke 6 Mk2 04:22.7 04:05.2 03:28.0 03:21.2 03:40.3 03:32.9 00:10 22:40.3
24 49 Gary Sheridan Derek Johnston 4 Nova 04:14.4 04:03.0 03:34.3 03:28.6 03:44.7 03:35.9 00:00 22:40.9
25 54 Richard Keown Tony Walsh 6 Mk2 04:13.6 04:04.5 03:30.3 03:26.5 03:40.0 03:37.1 00:10 22:42.0
26 75 Brendan McCartan Padraic Hughes 7 Mk2 04:15.0 04:08.4 03:45.4 03:21.5 03:33.7 03:28.8 00:10 22:42.8
27 28 Scott Winslow Tba 3 Nova 04:17.2 04:08.4 03:30.4 03:29.0 03:41.7 03:36.6 00:00 22:43.3
28 77 Darren Kelly John McKinney 7 205 04:15.3 04:05.5 03:30.3 03:29.6 03:43.4 03:39.4 00:00 22:43.5
29 8 JP McSorley Shane McSorley 1 Civic 04:11.5 04:01.1 03:27.8 03:24.9 03:35.8 03:34.2 00:30 22:45.3
30 66 John Farley Dan McCartan 6 Mk2 04:17.3 04:08.5 03:33.4 03:26.7 03:42.3 03:37.4 00:00 22:45.6
31 20 Michael McConnell Michael Sharkey 3 Nova 04:19.6 04:10.8 03:32.7 03:28.9 03:39.3 03:35.7 00:00 22:47.0
32 17 Raymond Dennison Janette Bogle 3 Nova 04:15.3 04:07.3 03:35.0 03:26.4 03:43.9 03:40.0 00:00 22:47.9
33 25 Glen Irwin Derek Torrins 3 Nova 04:21.7 04:10.6 03:31.5 03:28.1 03:43.3 03:34.9 00:00 22:50.1
34 128 Patrick Barrett David Thompson 6 Mk2 04:12.6 04:15.4 03:34.7 03:26.8 03:38.4 03:35.5 00:10 22:53.4
35 9 John Elkin Dermot Colgan 1 Civic 04:18.2 04:10.0 03:34.5 03:29.2 03:42.7 03:39.4 00:00 22:54.0
36 134 Terence McHugh Patrick McHugh 6 Mk2 04:18.9 04:07.8 03:33.1 03:28.4 03:41.4 03:36.7 00:10 22:56.3
37 35 Andrew Bustard Deane Boyd 4 Corsa 04:15.2 04:19.7 03:33.3 03:26.8 03:40.8 03:36.1 00:10 23:01.9
38 59 Paul Carron Margo McGrath 5 Coroll 04:34.3 04:10.8 03:30.4 03:26.1 03:41.1 03:40.1 00:00 23:02.8
39 67 Jeffrey Lynch Sarah Burns 6 Nova 04:15.6 04:06.2 03:36.0 03:31.5 03:45.6 03:41.8 00:10 23:06.7
40 45 Ruairi McGarrity Ian Crawford 5 106 04:24.1 04:08.6 03:30.5 03:29.9 03:43.0 03:41.2 00:10 23:07.3
41 70 James Henry Tba 6 Mk2 04:32.9 04:07.9 03:34.9 03:31.8 03:42.2 03:40.6 00:00 23:10.3
42 48 Sean McBrien Damien Cullen 5 206 04:24.6 04:07.6 03:35.4 03:31.2 03:48.6 03:46.0 00:00 23:13.4
43 11 Niall McGrath Trevor Woods 1 Civic 04:22.7 04:06.2 03:30.8 03:29.5 03:45.6 03:41.1 00:20 23:15.9
44 127 Ryan Barrett Tba 6 Mk2 04:08.3 04:22.9 03:21.0 03:53.4 03:40.5 03:35.4 00:20 23:21.5
45 27 Gareth Sayers Gareth Gilchrist 3 Nov 04:23.7 04:12.5 03:28.4 03:35.2 03:49.2 03:33.8 00:20 23:22.8
46 4 Conor McCrossan Michael McCrossan 1 10 04:34.2 04:17.5 03:35.9 03:29.6 03:46.4 03:41.6 00:00 23:25.2
47 61 Bryan Jardine Tba 6 Mk2 04:27.3 04:14.5 03:37.5 03:31.7 03:47.5 03:41.4 00:10 23:29.9
48 41 Seamus Curran Tba 5 106 04:39.3 04:14.9 03:34.9 03:32.0 03:48.6 03:42.9 00:00 23:32.6
49 34 Gregory McDaid Stephen Tierney 4 Nova 04:30.8 04:16.7 03:41.0 03:35.8 03:48.8 03:43.5 00:00 23:36.6
50 115 Conor McKenna Tba 8A Focus 04:17.7 04:04.9 03:30.0 04:05.1 03:38.6 03:42.6 00:20 23:38.9
51 6 Gary Thompson Matthew Clarke 1 Mazda 04:34.6 04:17.3 03:38.0 03:33.8 03:51.1 03:46.5 00:00 23:41.3
52 114 David Armstrong Jackie Hughes 8A G3 04:05.1 05:53.8 03:26.2 03:19.4 03:29.3 03:28.5 00:00 23:42.3
53 5 Martin Devine Francis Devine 1 Civic 04:20.0 04:45.7 03:32.8 03:29.3 03:44.8 03:40.9 00:10 23:43.5
54 23 Ryan Donnelly Kevin Millan 3 Nova 04:44.5 04:16.6 03:35.1 03:30.0 03:44.6 03:43.1 00:10 23:43.9
55 38 Paul Flanagan Sarah Valkenborghs 4 S 04:25.2 04:13.4 03:37.5 03:36.3 04:04.1 03:48.3 00:00 23:44.8
56 86 Paul Hughes Declan Campbell 7 Mk2 04:02.2 03:54.4 03:21.8 03:19.1 03:35.4 05:14.9 00:20 23:47.8
57 57 Tony McKenna Joe Kelly 6 Mk4 04:30.9 04:17.2 03:50.9 03:40.0 03:53.1 03:53.5 00:00 24:05.6
58 76 Andy Heekin Tba 7 Mk2 04:42.7 04:26.0 03:41.5 03:35.2 03:54.5 03:46.6 00:00 24:06.5
59 10 Alan McMahon Benny Grainger 1 Civic 04:32.9 04:17.7 03:52.6 03:35.1 03:44.8 03:45.1 00:20 24:08.2
60 31 David Baird Tba 4 Astra 04:24.8 04:17.5 03:35.9 03:33.8 04:29.4 03:49.1 00:00 24:10.5
61 55 Wendy Elliott Tba 6 Mk2 04:34.1 04:23.9 03:45.4 03:40.5 03:57.1 03:51.0 00:00 24:12.0
62 60 David Dennison Lorrine McGavigan 6 As 04:32.3 04:17.0 03:41.0 03:32.3 03:49.1 03:45.9 00:40 24:17.6
63 85 Philip Hunter Tba 7 Mk2 03:59.9 03:52.1 03:19.1 03:17.8 06:10.4 03:29.6 00:10 24:18.9
64 7 Darren McGrath Tanya Ferguson 4 205 04:42.5 04:23.4 03:39.4 03:38.3 03:54.8 03:53.3 00:10 24:21.7
65 30 Gareth McGrath Charles Connor 4 205 04:53.6 04:25.9 03:45.4 03:38.7 03:54.0 03:50.2 00:00 24:27.8
66 74 Carson Moffitt David Johnston 7 Corol 04:35.9 04:31.0 03:49.7 03:43.2 03:57.5 03:54.3 00:00 24:31.6
67 47 Peter Jennings David Moynihan 5 206 04:22.6 04:10.4 04:16.6 03:32.1 03:47.7 04:04.3 00:20 24:33.7
68 37 Brian Little Kevin Eves 4 Sunbeam 04:46.5 04:30.0 03:49.1 03:43.2 03:59.5 03:53.2 00:00 24:41.5
69 42 Wayne McKeown Sinacle McGrath 5 206 04:44.8 04:28.8 03:46.9 03:46.5 04:01.0 03:57.0 00:00 24:45.0
70 14 Drew Chambers Gerry Owens 3 Samba 04:47.4 04:29.3 03:52.4 03:45.2 04:00.7 03:54.9 00:00 24:49.9
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Enniskillen Motor Club
Bennetts Mace Stage Rally May 2008

2 Wheel Drive Cars cont.
Pos No. Driver Co Driver Class Car SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 3 SS 5 SS 6 Pens Total

71 44 Stephen Holden Philip Riddles 5 106 04:22.0 04:11.4 03:34.8 03:32.9 03:50.6 03:43.5 01:40 24:55.2
72 133 Kevin Walsh James Walsh 5 Corolla 04:41.9 04:27.1 04:20.3 03:39.7 03:57.9 03:52.8 00:10 25:09.7
73 1 Gillian Neely Karen Fisher 1 205 04:45.0 04:35.7 03:56.6 03:49.8 04:05.6 04:02.2 00:00 25:14.9
74 119 Niall McShea Paul McShea 8A Orion 04:01.6 03:57.1 03:17.6 07:10.3 03:28.7 03:27.5 00:00 25:22.8
75 19 Declan McGarrity Martin McGarrity 3 Nov 04:52.4 04:28.8 03:45.9 03:44.6 04:27.9 03:57.1 00:10 25:26.7
76 26 Jonathan Leonard Darren Leonard 3 Micra 04:33.3 05:49.9 03:40.5 03:39.5 03:52.7 03:51.9 00:00 25:27.8
77 43 George Moore Tba 5 Escort 05:27.3 04:37.7 03:58.2 03:44.7 04:01.1 04:04.5 00:00 25:53.5
78 12 Richard Charles Claire Charles 3 206 04:56.9 04:46.0 04:02.6 03:58.5 04:11.3 04:08.3 00:00 26:03.6
79 53 Padraig Murphy Mark Carson 6 Mk2 04:53.2 04:30.3 03:56.2 03:46.1 04:03.4 04:13.6 01:00 26:22.8
80 16 Drew McMullan James Sharkey 3 206 05:06.3 04:47.4 04:10.4 04:04.3 04:23.2 04:19.6 00:00 26:51.2
81 32 Vicky McCandless Stuart Montgomery 4 Su 05:17.8 04:55.3 04:04.1 04:01.4 04:20.2 04:15.7 00:00 26:54.5
82 126 Pat Barrett Horis Savell 7 Mk2 05:23.8 04:55.0 04:10.7 04:01.4 04:06.8 04:17.1 00:00 26:54.8
83 22 Willie Hawkes Lucia Hawkes 3 Corsa 05:28.8 04:49.8 04:13.9 04:12.0 04:21.8 04:11.8 00:00 27:18.1
84 81 Ronan Campbell Kevin Creighan 7 Mk2 10:00.0 04:01.7 03:53.8 03:22.8 03:40.5 03:44.6 00:00 28:43.4
85 87 Aidan Toner Damien Toner 7 Mk2 04:18.3 03:50.4 03:31.8 10:00.0 03:40.8 03:24.6 00:00 28:45.9
86 39 Declan Leonard Dara Leonard 5 106 04:25.5 04:09.9 03:29.1 03:33.2 00:00 15:37.7
87 33 John Woolsey Ronan Magee 4 205 05:09.7 04:50.0 04:03.9 03:53.1 Retired 00:00 17:56.7
88 64 Darren Donnelly Tba 6 Mk2 04:19.1 04:05.0 03:25.8 00:00 11:49.9
89 78 Ronnie Coulter Thelma Coulter 7 Astra 04:15.4 04:07.5 03:41.4 00:00 12:04.3
90 18 Nigel Mills David Faris 3 Corsa 04:14.3 00:00 04:14.3
91 130 Alard Beattie Leroy Lindsay 6 Mk2 04:21.8 Retired 00:00 04:21.8

82 Ashley White Daryl McCanney 7 Astra Retired 00:00

4 Wheel Drive Cars 
Pos No. Driver Co Driver Class Car SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 3 SS 5 SS 6 Pens Total

1 131 Gary Jennings Nigel Kennedy 2 Evo 9 03:56.6 03:47.5 03:13.8 03:08.3 03:19.5 03:19.6 00:00 20:45.3
2 116 Frank Wray Joe McNulty 8 Evo 03:53.4 03:49.7 03:15.6 03:11.2 03:19.0 03:17.2 00:00 20:46.1
3 120 Stephen Harron Nigel Foster 8 Subaru 03:55.7 03:49.4 03:12.8 03:09.7 03:20.6 03:20.2 00:00 20:48.4
4 100 Rodney McKnight Tba 2 Evo 6 03:58.1 03:55.2 03:16.0 03:10.9 03:23.9 03:27.3 00:00 21:11.4
5 107 Trevor Ferguson Joan McCartan 2 Subaru 03:58.5 03:56.1 03:18.2 03:14.0 03:24.3 03:27.6 00:00 21:18.7
6 95 John Bustard Robert McKelvey 2 Evo 03:59.8 03:52.5 03:13.8 03:11.8 03:26.9 03:24.2 00:10 21:19.0
7 103 Paul Britton Joe Gallagher 2 Subaru 04:08.9 04:00.0 03:19.0 03:17.1 03:27.0 03:27.2 00:00 21:39.2
8 121 Craig Bennett Tba 8 6R4 03:57.4 03:50.5 03:17.8 03:21.9 03:28.1 03:24.7 00:20 21:40.4
9 113 Gary McBrien Diane McBrien 8 Evo 6 04:03.3 03:58.9 03:19.3 03:19.5 03:31.3 03:30.8 00:00 21:43.1

10 109 Gary McEvoy Keith McEvoy 8 Evo 04:01.5 04:11.4 03:27.4 03:19.2 03:28.7 03:28.9 00:00 21:57.1
11 101 Martin Downey Tba 2 Evo 9 04:05.6 04:01.3 03:23.8 03:20.1 03:29.7 03:39.2 00:00 21:59.7
12 96 Derek Lipset Tba 2 Evo 7 04:11.9 04:03.9 03:26.6 03:20.5 03:30.9 03:30.8 00:00 22:04.6
13 106 Howard Clarke Tba 2 Evo 9 03:59.8 03:50.2 03:13.4 03:12.7 03:50.6 03:22.0 00:40 22:08.7
14 110 Martin Cairns Clare Gamble 8 Subaru 04:04.7 04:22.1 03:19.8 03:17.1 03:25.7 03:25.0 00:20 22:14.4
15 94 James Donnelly Kenny Bustard 2 Subaru 04:05.4 04:01.4 03:27.9 03:21.9 03:37.7 03:36.3 00:10 22:20.6
16 89 Gareth Neely Allistair McCrea 2 Evo 04:11.5 04:04.6 03:24.3 03:26.2 03:46.3 03:35.1 00:00 22:28.0
17 91 Anthony McGuiness Tba 2 Subaru 04:20.2 04:04.5 03:27.3 03:25.9 03:34.7 03:31.8 00:10 22:34.4
18 135 William Vance Tba 2 Evo 5 04:17.7 04:09.0 03:32.7 03:27.0 03:37.6 03:35.1 00:00 22:39.1
19 98 Rory Byrne Gerry Mullan 2 Evo 9 04:05.0 04:07.3 03:30.6 03:30.4 03:38.7 03:40.6 00:10 22:42.6
20 97 William Hamilton Darrell McKenna 2 Evo 04:15.8 04:08.3 03:31.1 03:25.8 03:38.3 03:38.2 00:20 22:57.5
21 90 Claire Lipset Maureen McConnell 2 Ev 04:20.5 04:10.0 03:33.5 03:33.0 03:43.7 03:44.2 00:00 23:04.9
22 108 Gerard Farmer Alan McNutt 8 Evo 5 04:29.0 04:07.1 03:27.7 03:24.1 03:53.7 03:36.4 00:10 23:08.0
23 105 Johnny McKenna Stevey McKenna 2 Evo 8 04:05.0 05:40.8 03:20.2 03:14.8 03:25.0 03:23.9 00:00 23:09.7
24 137 Billy Vance Richard Loughlin 2 Sub 04:24.1 04:15.8 03:43.6 03:38.3 03:48.2 03:48.8 00:00 23:38.8
25 99 Shane Byrne Niall Byrne 2 Evo 7 04:24.6 04:20.6 03:37.3 03:31.6 03:37.9 03:50.1 00:30 23:52.1
26 111 Lewis Elliott Andy Brown 8 Subaru 04:25.5 04:25.2 03:45.4 03:35.0 03:46.1 03:48.3 00:10 23:55.5
27 92 Gary Cairns Mark Vaughan 2 Evo 6 04:00.6 03:51.4 03:17.4 03:13.6 03:25.6 10:00.0 00:00 27:48.6
28 118 George Elliott Barry McCann 8 Evo 6 04:05.6 03:57.3 03:17.8 03:19.5 00:00 14:40.2
29 93 Richard Elliott Chris Johnston 8 Coswo 07:58.9 05:25.0 00:00 13:23.9
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